

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 87-W50578
Description: CSP Culvert Replacement, Pavement Replacement, Guardrail & Restoration
Location: Center Road Culvert At Saxton Drain, Genesee Township
Projects(s): 87-W50578

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$63,393.13	-19.43%	0.00%
1	(06706) Kennedy Excavating, Inc.	\$78,680.87	0.00%	24.11%
2	(_45) Cataldo, Inc.	\$80,968.39	2.90%	27.72%
3	(02985) Zito Construction	\$83,992.00	6.75%	32.49%
4	(08183) L.J. Construction, Inc.	\$97,035.00	23.32%	53.06%
5	(06472) Tri-City Groundbreakers, Inc.	\$114,434.00	45.44%	80.51%
6	(29277) L A Construction Corporation	\$132,000.00	67.76%	108.22%
7	(00675) Ric-Man Construction, Inc.	\$213,359.50	171.17%	236.56%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Kennedy Excavating, Inc.		(2) Cataldo, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	2020002 Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	1	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,272.69	\$1,272.69	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
0002	2030003 Culv, Rem, Over 48 inch	1	Ea	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
0003	2040035 Guardrail, Rem	80	Ft	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$4.66	\$372.80	\$50.00	\$4,000.00
0004	2040050 Pavt, Rem	98	Syd	\$10.00	\$980.00	\$11.43	\$1,120.14	\$22.00	\$2,156.00
0005	2050010 Embankment, CIP	17	Cyd	\$10.00	\$170.00	\$34.19	\$581.23	\$17.00	\$289.00
0006	2050015 Excavation, Channel	25	Cyd	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$118.27	\$2,956.75	\$25.00	\$625.00
0007	2080012 Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone	20	Ft	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$42.35	\$847.00	\$30.00	\$600.00
0008	2080036 Erosion Control, Silt Fence	50	Ft	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$2.02	\$101.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
0009	3027031 _ Aggregate Base, Modified	22	Ton	\$30.00	\$660.00	\$34.72	\$763.84	\$85.00	\$1,870.00
0010	3027031 _ Shoulder, CI II, Modified	11	Ton	\$30.00	\$330.00	\$36.52	\$401.72	\$55.00	\$605.00
0011	4010756 Culv, CSP Arch, CI A, 112 inch by 75 inch	50	Ft	\$350.00	\$17,500.00	\$699.58	\$34,979.00	\$427.12	\$21,356.00
0012	5010033 HMA, 13A	15	Ton	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$631.04	\$9,465.60	\$726.66	\$10,899.90
0013	8070004 Guardrail, Type MGS-8	100	Ft	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$32.17	\$3,217.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
0014	8070012 Guardrail, Curved, Type MGS-8	37.5	Ft	\$20.00	\$750.00	\$57.52	\$2,157.00	\$40.00	\$1,500.00
0015	8070044 Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2M	1	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,717.79	\$3,717.79	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
0016	8070052 Guardrail Departing Terminal, Type MGS	3	Ea	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$852.22	\$2,556.66	\$233.33	\$699.99

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Kennedy Excavating, Inc.		(2) Cataldo, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	8070080	12	Ea	\$8.00	\$96.00	\$7.87	\$94.44	\$120.00	\$1,440.00
	Guardrail Reflector								
0018	8070095	1	Ea	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$106.06	\$106.06	\$50.00	\$50.00
	Post, Mailbox								
0019	8110231	40	Ft	\$0.25	\$10.00	\$15.91	\$636.40	\$20.00	\$800.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White								
0020	8110232	32.5	Ft	\$0.25	\$8.13	\$15.91	\$517.08	\$25.00	\$812.50
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow								
0021	8120012	4	Ea	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$256.14	\$1,024.56	\$125.00	\$500.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn								
0022	8120013	4	Ea	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper								
0023	8120170	1	LSUM	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$530.29	\$530.29	\$500.00	\$500.00
	Minor Traf Devices								
0024	8120350	45	Sft	\$5.00	\$225.00	\$8.48	\$381.60	\$44.00	\$1,980.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								
0025	8120351	45	Sft	\$1.00	\$45.00	\$1.06	\$47.70	\$7.00	\$315.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								
0026	8130005	11	Syd	\$125.00	\$1,375.00	\$176.33	\$1,939.63	\$125.00	\$1,375.00
	Riprap, Heavy								
0027	8137011	81	Syd	\$300.00	\$24,300.00	\$80.85	\$6,548.85	\$45.00	\$3,645.00
	_ Bag Riprap Headwall, Special								
0028	8167011	200	Syd	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.22	\$844.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
	_ Turf Establishment, Performance								
Bid Totals:					\$63,393.13		\$78,680.87		\$80,968.39

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Zito Construction		(4) L.J. Construction, Inc.		(5) Tri-City Groundbreakers, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	2020002 Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	1	Ea	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
0002	2030003 Culv, Rem, Over 48 inch	1	Ea	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,775.00	\$1,775.00
0003	2040035 Guardrail, Rem	80	Ft	\$2.00	\$160.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$400.00
0004	2040050 Pavt, Rem	98	Syd	\$15.00	\$1,470.00	\$10.00	\$980.00	\$16.00	\$1,568.00
0005	2050010 Embankment, CIP	17	Cyd	\$10.00	\$170.00	\$20.00	\$340.00	\$42.00	\$714.00
0006	2050015 Excavation, Channel	25	Cyd	\$36.00	\$900.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$57.00	\$1,425.00
0007	2080012 Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone	20	Ft	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$22.00	\$440.00
0008	2080036 Erosion Control, Silt Fence	50	Ft	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$2.50	\$125.00
0009	3027031 _ Aggregate Base, Modified	22	Ton	\$40.00	\$880.00	\$30.00	\$660.00	\$62.00	\$1,364.00
0010	3027031 _ Shoulder, CI II, Modified	11	Ton	\$40.00	\$440.00	\$30.00	\$330.00	\$130.00	\$1,430.00
0011	4010756 Culv, CSP Arch, CI A, 112 inch by 75 inch	50	Ft	\$530.00	\$26,500.00	\$912.00	\$45,600.00	\$1,075.00	\$53,750.00
0012	5010033 HMA, 13A	15	Ton	\$360.00	\$5,400.00	\$600.00	\$9,000.00	\$120.00	\$1,800.00
0013	8070004 Guardrail, Type MGS-8	100	Ft	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$24.75	\$2,475.00
0014	8070012 Guardrail, Curved, Type MGS-8	37.5	Ft	\$34.00	\$1,275.00	\$31.00	\$1,162.50	\$30.00	\$1,125.00
0015	8070044 Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2M	1	Ea	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
0016	8070052 Guardrail Departing Terminal, Type MGS	3	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Zito Construction		(4) L.J. Construction, Inc.		(5) Tri-City Groundbreakers, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	8070080	12	Ea	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$120.00
	Guardrail Reflector								
0018	8070095	1	Ea	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$90.00	\$90.00
	Post, Mailbox								
0019	8110231	40	Ft	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$15.00	\$600.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White								
0020	8110232	32.5	Ft	\$8.00	\$260.00	\$15.00	\$487.50	\$15.00	\$487.50
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow								
0021	8120012	4	Ea	\$180.00	\$720.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$145.00	\$580.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn								
0022	8120013	4	Ea	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$40.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper								
0023	8120170	1	LSUM	\$1,160.00	\$1,160.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$10,600.50	\$10,600.50
	Minor Traf Devices								
0024	8120350	45	Sft	\$5.00	\$225.00	\$8.00	\$360.00	\$4.00	\$180.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								
0025	8120351	45	Sft	\$2.00	\$90.00	\$1.00	\$45.00	\$1.00	\$45.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								
0026	8130005	11	Syd	\$102.00	\$1,122.00	\$125.00	\$1,375.00	\$50.00	\$550.00
	Riprap, Heavy								
0027	8137011	81	Syd	\$330.00	\$26,730.00	\$175.00	\$14,175.00	\$300.00	\$24,300.00
	_ Bag Riprap Headwall, Special								
0028	8167011	200	Syd	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00
	_ Turf Establishment, Performance								
Bid Totals:					\$83,992.00		\$97,035.00		\$114,434.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(6) L A Construction Corporation		(7) Ric-Man Construction, Inc.		Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total		
0001	2020002	1	Ea	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$675.00	\$675.00		\$0.00
	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch								
0002	2030003	1	Ea	\$6,246.00	\$6,246.00	\$19,200.00	\$19,200.00		\$0.00
	Culv, Rem, Over 48 inch								
0003	2040035	80	Ft	\$5.33	\$426.40	\$5.00	\$400.00		\$0.00
	Guardrail, Rem								
0004	2040050	98	Syd	\$19.33	\$1,894.34	\$11.00	\$1,078.00		\$0.00
	Pavt, Rem								
0005	2050010	17	Cyd	\$29.96	\$509.32	\$26.00	\$442.00		\$0.00
	Embankment, CIP								
0006	2050015	25	Cyd	\$108.00	\$2,700.00	\$386.00	\$9,650.00		\$0.00
	Excavation, Channel								
0007	2080012	20	Ft	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$41.00	\$820.00		\$0.00
	Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone								
0008	2080036	50	Ft	\$3.56	\$178.00	\$2.00	\$100.00		\$0.00
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence								
0009	3027031	22	Ton	\$48.93	\$1,076.46	\$52.00	\$1,144.00		\$0.00
	_ Aggregate Base, Modified								
0010	3027031	11	Ton	\$58.70	\$645.70	\$58.00	\$638.00		\$0.00
	_ Shoulder, CI II, Modified								
0011	4010756	50	Ft	\$741.13	\$37,056.50	\$2,050.00	\$102,500.00		\$0.00
	Culv, CSP Arch, CI A, 112 inch by 75 inch								
0012	5010033	15	Ton	\$372.75	\$5,591.25	\$583.00	\$8,745.00		\$0.00
	HMA, 13A								
0013	8070004	100	Ft	\$26.36	\$2,636.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00		\$0.00
	Guardrail, Type MGS-8								
0014	8070012	37.5	Ft	\$31.95	\$1,198.13	\$30.00	\$1,125.00		\$0.00
	Guardrail, Curved, Type MGS-8								
0015	8070044	1	Ea	\$4,047.00	\$4,047.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00		\$0.00
	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2M								
0016	8070052	3	Ea	\$1,011.75	\$3,035.25	\$950.00	\$2,850.00		\$0.00
	Guardrail Departing Terminal, Type MGS								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(6) L A Construction Corporation		(7) Ric-Man Construction, Inc.		Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total		
0017	8070080	12	Ea	\$10.65	\$127.80	\$10.00	\$120.00		\$0.00
	Guardrail Reflector								
0018	8070095	1	Ea	\$102.00	\$102.00	\$50.00	\$50.00		\$0.00
	Post, Mailbox								
0019	8110231	40	Ft	\$15.98	\$639.20	\$15.00	\$600.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White								
0020	8110232	32.5	Ft	\$15.98	\$519.35	\$15.00	\$487.50		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow								
0021	8120012	4	Ea	\$266.25	\$1,065.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn								
0022	8120013	4	Ea	\$1.07	\$4.28	\$1.00	\$4.00		\$0.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper								
0023	8120170	1	LSUM	\$24,546.11	\$24,546.11	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		\$0.00
	Minor Traf Devices								
0024	8120350	45	Sft	\$8.52	\$383.40	\$8.00	\$360.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								
0025	8120351	45	Sft	\$1.07	\$48.15	\$1.00	\$45.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								
0026	8130005	11	Syd	\$86.99	\$956.89	\$311.00	\$3,421.00		\$0.00
	Riprap, Heavy								
0027	8137011	81	Syd	\$397.87	\$32,227.47	\$605.00	\$49,005.00		\$0.00
	_ Bag Riprap Headwall, Special								
0028	8167011	200	Syd	\$7.20	\$1,440.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00		\$0.00
	_ Turf Establishment, Performance								
Bid Totals:					\$132,000.00		\$213,359.50		